

BID TABULATION

Berry Farm and Bent Tree Lift Station Decommissioning
 Rogers Water Utilities
 Rogers, Benton County, Arkansas
 Bids Received Tuesday, July 11, 2023

Bid Item	Description	Unit	QTY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Steep Creek LLC	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
Berry Farm Lift Station Decommissioning							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
2	Trench and Excavation Safety Systems	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
3	Erosion Control (Inclusive of all items in SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
4	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Drive	SY	88	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 26.74	\$ 2,353.12
5	Remove and Dispose Existing 12" Sanitary Sewer	LF	212	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 55.02	\$ 11,664.24
6	Remove and Dispose Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 3,796.00
7	Remove and Dispose Chain Link Fence and Gates	LF	173	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 1,570.84
8	Remove and Dispose Existing Gravel Surface	SY	680	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 4,596.80
9	Remove and Dispose Existing Electric Meter	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
10	Remove and Dispose Existing Electrical Transformer and Concrete Pad	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 1,998.00
12	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	SY	6	\$ 68.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 256.33	\$ 1,537.98
13	Remove Existing Building and Appurtenances (Includes Delivery to RWU)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 4,162.00
14	Demo/Fill/Cap/Abandon In Place Existing Lift Station and Valve Vault	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,664.00	\$ 15,664.00
15	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR-26) w/ Bedding (Includes Trenching, Backfilling)	LF	231	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 183.17	\$ 42,312.27
16	Core Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00
17	Grout and Plug Manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00
18	Topsoil (4" Thickness)	SY	777	\$ 11.05	\$ 8,585.85	\$ 15.53	\$ 12,066.81
19	Seeding	SY	777	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 2,416.47
20	Solid Sodding (Detention Pond)	SY	830	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 11.41	\$ 9,470.30
				SUB-TOTAL =	\$111,460.85	SUB-TOTAL =	\$ 141,128.83
Bent Tree Lift Station Decommissioning							
21	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
22	Trench and Excavation Safety Systems	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
23	Erosion Control (Inclusive of all items in SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
24	Remove and Dispose Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	53	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 178.60	\$ 9,465.80
25	Remove and Dispose Existing Gravel Surface	SY	253	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,707.75	\$ 17.52	\$ 4,432.56
26	Remove and Return Modular Block Retaining Wall (Coordinate w/ RWU)	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00
27	Remove and Dispose Existing Electric Meter	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
28	Remove and Dispose Existing Electrical Transformer and Concrete Pad	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00
29	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	SY	5	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1,370.00
30	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00
31	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement (6" Thickness)	SY	34	\$ 98.15	\$ 3,337.10	\$ 241.12	\$ 8,198.08
32	Remove Existing Building and Appurtenances (Includes Delivery to RWU)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 3,986.00
33	Demo/Fill/Cap/Abandon In Place Existing Lift Station and Valve Vault	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,664.00	\$ 15,664.00
34	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR-26) w/ Bedding (Includes Trenching, Backfilling)	LF	56	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 472.90	\$ 26,482.40
35	Core Existing Manhole	EA	4	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 4,280.00
36	Sanitary Sewer Pump Around System	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
37	Topsoil (4" Thickness)	SY	253	\$ 11.05	\$ 2,795.65	\$ 20.08	\$ 5,080.24
38	Seeding	SY	253	\$ 2.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 1,591.37
				SUB-TOTAL =	\$81,637.50	SUB-TOTAL =	\$ 125,990.45
				10% CONTINGENCY =	\$19,309.84		
				TOTAL =	\$212,408.19	TOTAL BID =	\$ 267,119.28